FORM PTO 1595 (Modified)		Doc	cket No.: YOR.281
(Rev 03-01) OMB No. 0551-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	12-17-200		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic
Tab settings	10101750-	_ [3.13.01
James G. Brewington James L. Levine Duane S. Miller Michael A. Schappert Additional names(s) of conveying part 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Cother (2) July 16, 2001; (1) Execution Date: (3) July 3 4. Application number(s) or part	ty(ies) attached? Merger Change of Name (4) August 2, 2001; and 31, 2001	2. Name and address of Name: International Address: New Orch. City: Armonk Country: USA Additional name(s) & address(I Business Machines Corporation ard Road State/Prov.: NY ZIP: 10504 (es) attached? Yes
09/923,253	August 2, 2001		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	o whom correspondence	tached? 🗋 Yes 🗶 No 6. Total number of applic	DEC 1 2001 Pations and patents involved:
Name: Sean M. McGinn, Es	9.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1):\$ 40.00
Registration No. <u>34,386</u> Address: <u>McGinn & Gibb, P</u>		Enclosed - Any ex credited or debited	cess or insufficiency should be I to deposit account harged to deposit account
8321 Old Courthou Suite 200		8. Deposit account numb	
City: Vienna	State/Prov.: VA	50-0510	
Country: USA	ZIP: \$2182-3817	(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by deposit account)
14/2001 HUNNEDI GOCCOOSE 50051	0 00022253 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
		nation is true and correct ar WWWW Signature signature	December 12, 2001 Date
	Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents &	n required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231	PATENT

REEL: 012362 FRAME: 0796

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

Inventor and City	(1)James Gabriel B County of Wake	Brewington	and Sta	City of Raleigh te of North Carolina	
	(2) James Lewis Le			City of Yorktown Heights and State of New York	
	County of Westches	ster		and State of New York	
	(3)Duane Scott Mil	ler		City of Wake Forest	
	County of Wake		and Sta	te of North Carolina	
	(4) Michael Alan So	chappert		City of Wappingers Falls	
	County of Dutchess	5		and State of New York	
	have invented certa	iin improvemer	nts in		
Title	ACTIVE INFRARI	ED PRESENCI	E SENSOR		
Dates That Inventors	and have executed,	respectively, a	United States patent app	lication therefor on	
Signed the Declaration	(1) 20	01, (2)	2001, (3)	2001, and (4)	2001.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York, 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

City	(1) Signed at Ralcigh, NC	Chan .	6 Brie	e	
Date	on 8/2/2001	signature (James First Name	G. Middle Initial	Brewington) Last Name	inventor

City (2) Signed at

Page 1 of &

YURKTOWN HTS, N.Y. Date on $\frac{7}{10}/01$		$\left(1 \right)$	YOR920010006US1	
Date	on /////	signature (James First Name	L. Middle Initial	Levine) inventor Last Name
City Date	(3) Signed at RALEIGH NC on $\frac{1}{31}$	Luane.	L. Miller	
	ų «, į « ,	signature (Duane First Name	S. Middle Initial	Miller) inventor Last Name
City	(4) Signed at			
Date	on			
		signature (Michael First Name	A. Middle Initial	Schappert) inventor Last Name

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

Inventor and City	(1)James Gabriel Brewington County of Wake	and St	City of Raleigh ate of North Carolina	
	(2) James Lewis Levine		City of Yorktown Heights	
	County of Westchester		and State of New York	
	(3)Duane Scott Miller		City of Wake Forest	
	County of Wake	and St	ate of North Carolina	
	(4) Michael Alan Schappert		City of Wappingers Falls	
	County of Dutchess		and State of New York	
	have invented certain improveme	nts in		
Title	ACTIVE INFRARED PRESENC	E SENSOR		
Dates That Inventors	and have executed, respectively, a	United States patent a	oplication therefor on	
Signed the Declaration	(1) 2001, (2)	2001, (3)	2001, and (4)	2001.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York, 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

City (1) Signed at

Date on

signature (James First Name

G. Middle Initial Brewington) inventor Last Name

City (2) Signed at

Page 1 of &

PATENT REEL: 012362 FRAME: 0799

Date	on			
		signature (James	L.	Levine) inventor
		First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name
City	(3) Signed at			
Date	on			
		signature	6	Millor) inventor
		(Duane First Name	S. Middle Initial	Miller) inventor Last Name
City	(4) Signed at	¢		,
Date	on 8/212001	Imled signature	a. Selle	wat
		(Michael First Name	A. Middle Initial	Schappert) inventor Last Name